

Certificate of Currency

Public & Products Liability Insurance

This is to certify that in accordance with the authorisation granted under Contract No. P1L120672335 to the undersigned by Berkley Insurance Company (ABN 53 126 559 706 AFSL 463129) trading as Berkley Insurance Australia, the said Insurer is hereby bound to insure in accordance with the terms and conditions contained herein or endorsed hereon.

Date of issue: 1/09/2021

Policy No.	CC1092836L-2														
Insured	P&R A/C Services Pty Ltd														
Underwriter	Berkley Insurance Company (ABN 53 126 559 706 AFSL 463129) trading as Berkley Insurance Australia														
Policy Wording	Public Liability Policy Wording														
Business	Air Conditioning and Heating Contractors / Installation (no cooling tower work)														
Period of Insurance	From 30/09/2021 to 30/09/2022 4pm EST inclusive														
Location of Risk Postcode	3803														
Limit of Indemnity	<p>Section 1 (Public Liability) \$20,000,000 any one occurrence or series of occurrences arising out of any one cause</p> <p>Section 2 (Products Liability) \$20,000,000 any one occurrence or series of occurrences arising out of any one cause and in all during the Period of Insurance</p>														
Excess	<p>Section 1 (Public Liability) The Insured shall be responsible for the first \$1,000 any one occurrence or series of occurrences arising out of any one original source or cause but as respects heat work, if coverage afforded, then this amount will increase to \$1,000.</p> <p>Section 2 (Products Liability) The Insured shall be responsible for the first \$1,000 any one occurrence or series of occurrences arising out of any one original source or cause.</p>														
Geographical Limit	Anywhere in the World except the United States of America, Canada and their respective protectorates and territories where this insurance will only apply in respect of the Insured's Product exported into such countries without the Insured's knowledge or non manual work carried out in the USA & Canada by Australian based directors, partners, office executives or employees.														
Condition/s	<p>Please note if this policy is cancelled mid-term, a minimum of 6 months premium may be charged. In the event of a cancellation of a policy with an open claim, the premium may not be refunded.</p> <p>The following endorsement/s will apply, please refer to endorsement wording/s for full details:</p> <table border="0"> <tr> <td>AU01</td> <td>Sub Contractors Extension</td> </tr> <tr> <td>CTR002</td> <td>Hazardous Premises Exclusion</td> </tr> <tr> <td>CTR009</td> <td>Depth Limit Exclusion</td> </tr> <tr> <td>CTR017</td> <td>Heat Conditions (Including Welding)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>CTR018</td> <td>Underground Services Condition</td> </tr> <tr> <td>LBY084</td> <td>Victorian Plumbing Work</td> </tr> <tr> <td>LBY090</td> <td>Legionella Exclusion</td> </tr> </table>	AU01	Sub Contractors Extension	CTR002	Hazardous Premises Exclusion	CTR009	Depth Limit Exclusion	CTR017	Heat Conditions (Including Welding)	CTR018	Underground Services Condition	LBY084	Victorian Plumbing Work	LBY090	Legionella Exclusion
AU01	Sub Contractors Extension														
CTR002	Hazardous Premises Exclusion														
CTR009	Depth Limit Exclusion														
CTR017	Heat Conditions (Including Welding)														
CTR018	Underground Services Condition														
LBY084	Victorian Plumbing Work														
LBY090	Legionella Exclusion														
Special Terms & Condition/s	<p>Licensed Plumber(s):Brad Newman - 41343 Ashley Burke - 37636 Meets all requirements of the Ministerial Order Licensed Plumbers General Insurance Order dated 20th June 2002.</p> <p>Care, Custody & Control Limit: \$250,000</p>														



Business Activities:

Air Conditioning and Heating Contractors / Servicing & Installation (no cooling tower work)

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'G. McDonald', with a stylized flourish extending to the left.

Gabriele McDonald
Managing Director
1/09/2021